

Lincoln Hills Garden Group Membership Waiver of Liability*

Please print to ensure legibility:	
Member #1: Last Name	First Name
Member #2: Last Name	First Name
Address	
SCLH GARDEN GROUP WAIVER OF LIABILITY READ THIS DOCUMENT CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING The Sun City Lincoln Hills Garden Group (hereinafter SCLHGG) requires all participants to assume all risks by signing this general release. Each member of the SCLHGG agrees to hold harmless and indemnify the SCLHGG Officers and Steering Committee Members from all claims, damages, losses and injuries that may be incurred as a result of their voluntary participation in the activities of the SCLHGG, including any services performed by them for the SCLHGG. This includes traveling to and from and/or participating/attending in all SCLHGG Activities. By signing below, I am indicating my acceptance of this waiver and release and I am representing that I am in sufficiently good physical condition to participate in the programs and activities of the SCLHGG. Additionally, the SCLHGG uses pictures taken during Garden Group events. I understand that these pictures may be used for publications and the Garden Group website. By signing below I indicate that I agree to adhere to the current Bylaws and Policies of the SCLHGG.	
Member#1(Print)	Signature
Member#2(Print)	Signature
Date	
Mail or give with membership application t	o Membership Chair:
Marjie Anderson 1560 Millpond Ln Question Lincoln, CA 95648	ns: Call Marjie Anderson @916-408-7685 (lv msg) or email: conmarand@sbcglobal.net

SCLH Garden Group Website: www.lhgardengroup.org

*This Waiver of Liability will be collected from members once and is in force throughout the duration of member's continuous and fully paid annual membership renewals. Any break in membership will require a new Waiver of Liability.